

HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY AUTHORITY, PANCHKULA. Mini Secretariat (2nd and 3rd Floor), Sector-1, Panchkula. Telephone No: 0172-2584232, 2585232 E-mail: officer.rera.hry@gmail.com, hrerapkl-hry@gov.in Website: www.haryanarera.gov.in

Extract of the resolution passed by the Haryana Real Estate Regulatory Authority, Panchkula in its meeting held on 21.11.2023.

Item No. 233.41

Submission of details of RERA Bank Account as per special condition mentioned in the RC.

Promoter: M/s GSM Estates Private Limited.

Project : 'GSM Estates' for the Affordable Plotted Colony over an area measuring 6.00 falling in village Baldi, sector-29, Karnal, Haryana.

Reg. No: HRERA-PKL-KRL-515-2023 dated 31.10.2023 valid upto 09.08.2028.

1. M/s GSM Estates Private Limited vide letter dated 14.11.2023 of project 'GSM Estates' for the Affordable Plotted Colony over an area measuring 6.00 falling in village Baldi, sector-29, Karnal, Haryana registered vide Registration no. HRERA-PKL-KRL-515-2023 dated 31.10.2023 valid upto 09.08.2028.

2. The promoter has submitted details of RERA Bank Account wherein 70% of the amount received from the allottees shall be deposited:

A/c No: 2302211352467916

Bank Name: Au Small Finance Bank, Urban Branch, Karnal

IFSC Code: AUBL0002113

The bank details mentioned in A-H form is as under: A/c No: 2302211352454848

Bank-Name: Au Small Finance Bank Ltd., Urban Branch, Karnal



4. After consideration, Authority decided that RERA Bank Account details be taken on record and uploaded on web portal of Authority.



True copy

2/2

Executive Director, HRERA, Panchkula

A copy of the above is forwarded to CTP, HRERA Panchkula, for information and taking further action in the matter.

23

(Af Moenika)

alla

15